FORM KS. 884-NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL- Grossen True Dued Artis

	OL				
ţ.	TT THIN ALT LETT-	Y - HE- W - C - F.	Sec. 1. Sec.	77 5 1	A - 12
i.	180	AM	()	出现的	たい1
	100	46		1.1	
	N 397 707	- <del>1</del> 17 (2)	CIGC C	이 같이 많이	
	가지로 있다는 것 같은 것 같	1. 1. 1. 1. C			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

resti Gundin

078

iq etai

แม่แห่งในหม

and the second second states and the second s

特許 Electron (Arthurst) - Haussian

## Vol. <u>m90</u> Page 14832

" HOULE' VECONIES, OF INOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL GIVE THE WAY

866 213.00

Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by LESLIE L. SAUER and CATHY M. HANSCOM

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPA	NY OF KLAMATH COUNTY		ware we get to the to	, as grantor, to
in famor of BUSTER W O	UFNC		energi stranti energi ser	, as trustee,
dated October 28	, 19.88., recorded	January 3	19.89 in the mo	rtéaée records of
Klanaln	County, Oregon, in book/re	el/volume No. <u>M89</u>	at page	6 or as
ree/me/instrument/microfil	m/reception Normannesses	(indicate-which)	covering the followi	nø described real
property situated in said cou	inty and state, to-wite MACC	WARSH EXERTED AND 200 1005		
DIDGET 1	LI L	- いたすがないのからないます。 いたいがくてき	1	

PARCEL 1: Lot 19 in BLOCK 13 of STEWART ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Klamath County Tax Account #3909-07BD-02100

PARCEL 2: Lot 10 in BLOCK 14 of STEWART ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Klamath County Tax Account #3909-07BD-00300.

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action, suit or proceeding has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action or proceeding has been instituted, such action or proceeding has been dismissed.

ang activity of the safet strategy of the second strategy of the safet of the safet

the construction of the state o

ved inneiser

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

Monthly installments in the amount of \$150.00 each which were due and payable from October 2, 1989, to date, plus a balloon payment which was due and payable on October 28, 1989, to reduce the principal balance to \$3,000.00 or less. Together with delinguent taxes in the sum of \$233.41, plus interest for 1989-1990.

By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all obligations secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

The principal sum of \$9,676.28, together with interest at the rate of 10% per annum from October 2,11989 until paid of Together with delinquent taxes in the sum of \$233.41 plus interest for 1989-1990. So in Section 2 parts of the sum of

CATRS N. HANNOU 1617 Bourdaan Muni in Falls, Oragon (97603

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, to gether with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys. Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 o'clock, A...M., Standard Time as established by Section

Said sale will be held at the hour of 19:00 o'clock, A. M., Standard Time as established by Section 187.110 of Oregon Revised Statutes on December 17 ..., 1990 , at the following place: Front entrance of the Klamath County Courthouse, 316 Main Street, ... in the City of Klamath Falls ...., County of Klamath ......, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place fixed by the trustee for said sale. Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: 0, 0,00

14833

Klamath Falls' OLEGOU' 3400 and the power to comer, at the time of sold default, instance of the sole of the time for the time of the sole of the sole of the time of the sole of the time for the time of time of the time of the time of the time of time of time of the time of time of

CATHY M. HANSCOM 3617 Boardman Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.760 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right to have the foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of said principal as would not then be due had no default occurred), together with costs and trustee's and attorney's fees as provided by law, at any time prior to five days before the date for said sale approximation of the trust the trust deed to be the trust deed to be the trust of the said sale approximation of the trust deed to be the trust deed the trust deed to be trust deed to be the trust deed to be trust deed to be the trust deed to be the trust deed to be the trust deed to be trust deed to be the trust deed to be trust deed

Fee Interest

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deep the words "frustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any the performance of the secure of

Jourgyl juccerreeord of the de DATED: July 25	2939g 01 	- 8120 J		Joars	
Concernant of the second se	,				10
[If the signer of the above is a corporation, 49(411); (3) use the form of acknowledgment oppealte.)	ne soch jo s senet i jo	iechenia ye ministerie	<b>unde 12 Erm</b> Unde 12 Erm	tterret, senere son nor- nor's failure fo 200 w <b>wenencebir</b>	(State which)
STATE OF OREGON, COMPANY AND THE STATE		- ふけんでいたちょう - てんけんさも	110 8671 100000055706557	동생님방부의 ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''	- キー・ロート モリー・トロート あいる 日本 しんもと
County of ACCOMENTS Klamath		10.027 VED. 70171	nne second i	<u>12. j.19 seur</u> cue e e e e destruis ecu nel contra	
Personally appeared the above named D. L. HOOTS	<u>tim no</u> o see have	who, being	duly sworn, d	d say that he is the	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to	<b>F</b> -	- 1	••••••••		
hishis	<i>D</i> a	corporate sealed in i	seal of said co behalf of said	the seal attixed to the to poration and that said in corporation by authority strument to be its volunts	strument was signed and of directors:
(OFFICIAL Joni G. Uttle	91		ore me:		
Motary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 1-20-	92 cho 0: cho	My commi		amath Conney. M	(OFFICIAL SEAL)
NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL (FORM No. 884)		NOTARY	FICIAL SEAL INI A. UTLEY PUBLIC - OREGO SSION NO. 200544		Lamath } ss.
Re: Trust Deed From		MY COMMISSIO	N EXPIRES JAN.	20, 1992 25th ay of	f for record on the July, 19.90 PM., and recorded
LESLIE L. SAUER and	gad, in bo	oktreettycol	ume No. 25		
CATHY M. HANSCOM Grantor	1	SPACE RESER		page 14832 or as	ne No <u>M90</u> on sfee/file/instrument/
D.OILLHOOTSLITE COMPETE OF RTY	ivan toor	RECORDER'S	USE		n No. <u>18042</u> ,
Successor Trustee	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	niade by "Li		Witness my	es of said County. hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO			alarda alardar ar ing	County affixed.	i na serie de la companya de la comp
D. L. HOOTS, Attorney at Law, 2261 So, 6th Street	E OF DE	FAULT AND	егеснои	CONTRACTOR SIGNA	CountyClerk
Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601	Fee \$1	13.00		By Qauline M	Will not de Deputy
TOSH HAL BRA-HOTICE OF DEFAULT AND INSCHOR TO SE				STRAFT WHILE CAN LOOM DAVA	

Timi Died Series.